

HB1365_L.010

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Agriculture and natural Resources.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB10-1365 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 14, strike "CARBON DIOXIDE" and
- 2 substitute "MANY AIR POLLUTANTS".

- 3 Page 4, line 10, strike everything after "POLICY" and substitute "GOALS,".

- 4 Page 4, line 11, strike everything before "IT".

- 5 Page 6, line 19, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY
- 6 FORESEEABLE".

- 7 Page 6, line 27, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY
- 8 FORESEEABLE".

- 9 Page 7, line 5, strike "BASIS," and substitute "BASIS OR A FACILITY THAT
- 10 CAPTURES AND SEQUESTERS MORE THAN SEVENTY PERCENT OF EMISSIONS
- 11 NOT SUBJECT TO A NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARD OR A
- 12 HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT STANDARD,".

- 13 Page 7, strike lines 6 through 11 and substitute "WILL ACHIEVE EMISSION
- 14 RATES EQUIVALENT TO OR LESS THAN A COMBINED-CYCLE NATURAL GAS
- 15 GENERATING UNIT.".

- 16 Page 7, line 15, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY
- 17 FORESEEABLE".

- 18 Page 8, line 7, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY



- 1 FORESEEABLE".
- 2 Page 8, strike lines 20 and 21.
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 4 Page 8, line 23, strike "POLLUTANTS" and substitute "POLLUTANT".
- 5 Page 8, line 27, strike "RENEWABLE" and substitute "CLEAN".
- 6 Page 9, line 9, strike "POTENTIAL FEDERAL CLIMATE POLICY;" and
7 substitute "REASONABLY FORESEEABLE EMISSION REDUCTION
8 REQUIREMENTS;".
- 9 Page 9, line 18, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY
10 FORESEEABLE".
- 11 Page 11, line 14, strike everything after "OTHER" and substitute
12 "POLLUTANTS;".
- 13 Page 11, strike line 15.
- 14 Page 12, strike line 16 and substitute "REASONABLY FORESEEABLE
15 EMISSION REGULATION CONSISTENT WITH THE COMMISSION'S EXISTING
16 PRACTICE;".
- 17 Page 13, line 23, strike "ANTICIPATED" and substitute "REASONABLY
18 FORESEEABLE".
- 19 Page 18, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute:
20 "40-3.2-209. Early reductions. REDUCTIONS IN EMISSIONS
21 ACHIEVED PURSUANT TO THIS PART 2".
- 22 Page 18, line 7, strike "SUBJECT".
- 23 Page 18, strike lines 8 through 19.

** ** ** ** **

